RESOLUTION #02-2

RESOLUTION TO DESIGNATE THE SMITHS GROVE MUNICIPAL CENTER AS A NO-SMOKING FACILITY

Whereas, the Smiths Grove City Commission desires to maintain the Smiths Grove Municipal Center as a no-smoking facility,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SMITHS GROVE CITY COMMISSION:

That the Smiths Grove Municipal Center be designated as a no-smoking facility.

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Smiths Grove, Kentucky, which was assembled in regular session this 27th day of January, 2003.

APPROVED.

James R. Gilley, Mayor

ATTEST.

hyllis J. Bessette, City Clerk